-	I hereby certify that this corre-								s as Expre	ss Mail-Pos	st Office t	Jō.	
	Addressee in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  Hatts Nature												
ı	Patty Northrop	-			05	5-12-1	998					s 16	
	Date			I tamer tratt mater mater								9/0/6	
Express Mail Label No. EM031054471US												<u>C</u> 2	
				<u>100</u> 707194									
N	Form PTO 1595	TEODI	EODIA GOVED GUEET				Docket 77791RAF  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
Ŋ	1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93		RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					Patent and Trademark Office					
3	Tab settings ® ® ® ▼		<b>*</b> *	PAII	EN 19	ONLI	▼	•	▼		•		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Assignor # 1: Edward N. Balling													
ļ	2. Name and address of rece	iving p	arty(ies):	<del></del>									
	Name: Eastman Kodak C	ompan	у	City	: Roch	ester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-	2201	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	X	Assignme	ent		Other:							
	Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 15 April 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. To Be Assigned 59/16/629 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same at the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:												
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:													
	Name: Milton S. Sa	• •			Address: Eastman Kodak Company					y, Patent Legal Staff			
- 1	City: Rochester	City: Rochester			State:			NY Zip:			·		
-					State:	NY		Zip:	1465	50-2201			
	6. The total number of appli	cations	and patents	involv					1465	50-2201			
	6. The total number of appli 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)		and patents				stated as f	ollows:			t account		
			\$	I	ed is one Enclosed	(1) unless s	stated as f	ollows:					
ı	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)	Depos	\$	Numbe	ed is one Enclosed r: 05-02	(1) unless s	stated as f Authori	ollows:					
ı	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)  8. Eastman Kodak Company  7/1998 DCDATES 00000198 0506	Depos	\$ sit Account 9061629	Numbe	ed is one Enclosed r: 05-02	(1) unless s  X 225  THIS SPACE	stated as f Authori	ollows: zed to be	charged	to deposi	t account	е сору	
ı	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h)  8. Eastman Kodak Company  7/1998 DCOATES 00000198 0506  C:581 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowled	Depos	sit Account  9061629	Numbe	ed is one Enclosed r: 05-02	(1) unless s  X 225  THIS SPACE	stated as f Authori	ollows: zed to be	charged	to deposi	t account	е сору	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## ONE-TIME-USE CAMERA WITH TEMPORARY MOTOR DEFEAT DURING CAMERA MANUFACTURE

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	e date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by : an international application for patent by :	
un international approaches to parent by .	
Assignor # 1: Edward N. Balling	Date 4/15/98
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do land interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective right claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these a be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its de of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Easthibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastma governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance.	ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in thereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title this granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, applications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may it its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to esignee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without outastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, a relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall be decedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in the Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be ce with the laws of the State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor #1  Edward N. Balling	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 4/15/98 Witnessed: Patty Northy	